

BASE BID

No.	Description	Qty.	Units	KM Davis Contracting Co		Unity Construction		RDJE, Inc		CMES, Inc		Helix Group Inc.		Construction 57 Inc.		Site Engineering Inc.		GS Construction Inc		BID STATISTICS		
				Unit Price	Bid Price	Unit Price	Bid Price	Unit Price	Bid Price	Unit Price	Bid Price	Unit Price	Bid Price	Unit Price	Bid Price	Unit Price	Bid Price	Unit Price	Bid Price	MIN	MAX	AVERAGE
Construction Items																						
	Grading Complete (GaDOT Section 210)	1.00	LS	\$ 37,425.00	\$ 37,425.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 388,113.00	\$ 388,113.00	\$ 66,586.00	\$ 66,586.00	202,500.00	\$ 202,500.00	100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	462,000.00	\$ 462,000.00	140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 462,000.00	\$ 174,703.00
	Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$ 27,365.00	\$ 27,365.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 52,200.00	\$ 52,200.00	\$ 43,557.00	\$ 43,557.00	44,447.50	\$ 44,447.50	40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	77,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 63,071.19
	Remove & Replace Concrete Flume	25.00	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	19.50	\$ 487.50	7.00	\$ 175.00	100.00	\$ 2,500.00	50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 42.44
	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk	20.00	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 44.75	\$ 895.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	14.00	\$ 280.00	7.00	\$ 140.00	100.00	\$ 2,000.00	49.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 42.47
	10" Thick Concrete Ditch Cap	450.00	SY	\$ 32.50	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 30,375.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 35,550.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 31,050.00	82.50	\$ 37,125.00	85.00	\$ 38,250.00	70.00	\$ 31,500.00	151.00	\$ 67,950.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 151.00	\$ 79.56
	Mill & Overlay 1.5" 9.5 mm Superpave (include lane stripping)	2,600.00	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 76,700.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 62,400.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 46,800.00	39.00	\$ 101,400.00	35.00	\$ 91,000.00	45.00	\$ 117,000.00	27.00	\$ 70,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 28.44
	Remove and Replace Asphalt Pavement (10" GAB, 4" base, 1.5" topping)	20.00	SY	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 159.35	\$ 3,187.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 1,940.00	130.00	\$ 2,600.00	100.00	\$ 2,000.00	150.00	\$ 3,000.00	378.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 179.29
	Remove and Replace Asphalt Driveway (2.5" topping)	430.00	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 91.35	\$ 39,280.50	\$ 78.00	\$ 33,540.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 12,470.00	24.50	\$ 10,535.00	65.00	\$ 27,950.00	60.00	\$ 25,800.00	43.00	\$ 18,490.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 91.35	\$ 55.11
	Remove & Replace Curb and Gutter	1,750.00	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 32,375.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 50,750.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 45,500.00	36.75	\$ 64,312.50	22.00	\$ 38,500.00	60.00	\$ 105,000.00	8.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 26.28
Waterline Items																						
	6" DIP (Class 51, 4-ft. Std. Bury) - Installation	60.00	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 44.95	\$ 2,697.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00	30.00	\$ 1,800.00	50.00	\$ 3,000.00	50.00	\$ 3,000.00	154.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 58.87
	8" DIP (Class 51, 4-ft. Std. Bury) - Installation	7,100.00	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 319,500.00	\$ 44.95	\$ 319,145.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 127,800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 461,500.00	34.00	\$ 241,400.00	65.00	\$ 461,500.00	50.00	\$ 355,000.00	154.00	\$ 1,093,400.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 59.49
	10" DIP (Class 51, 4-ft. Std. Bury) - Installation	20.00	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 49.95	\$ 999.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	36.50	\$ 730.00	70.00	\$ 1,400.00	52.00	\$ 1,040.00	462.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 462.00	\$ 105.93
	12" DIP (Class 51, 4-ft. Std. Bury) - Installation	3,100.00	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 170,500.00	\$ 49.95	\$ 154,845.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 74,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 263,500.00	45.00	\$ 139,500.00	78.00	\$ 241,800.00	54.00	\$ 167,400.00	102.00	\$ 316,200.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 61.62
	12" Steel Casing Jack and Bore	400.00	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 134,000.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 176,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 100,000.00	278.00	\$ 111,200.00	280.00	\$ 112,000.00	600.00	\$ 240,000.00	974.00	\$ 389,600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 974.00	\$ 408.38
	16" Steel Casing Jack and Bore	120.00	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 36,000.00	306.00	\$ 36,720.00	300.00	\$ 36,000.00	700.00	\$ 84,000.00	1,184.00	\$ 142,080.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,184.00	\$ 461.88
	Fire Hydrant Assembly (Anchor to Fitting) - Installation	1.00	Ea	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	727.50	\$ 727.50	3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	6,160.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 2,228.44
	Fire Hydrant Assembly (8" Main) - Installation	11.00	Ea	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 12,100.00	909.50	\$ 10,004.50	5,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	3,200.00	\$ 35,200.00	3,080.00	\$ 33,880.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,004.94
	Fire Hydrant Assembly (12" Main) - Installation	6.00	Ea	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7,800.00	910.00	\$ 5,460.00	6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	3,600.00	\$ 21,600.00	3,080.00	\$ 18,480.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,211.25
	Cap, Remove & Store Existing Fire Hydrant	5.00	Ea	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 3,200.00	727.50	\$ 3,637.50	1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	3,276.00	\$ 16,380.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,276.00	\$ 1,286.69
	Connect to Exist 6" Waterline	5.00	Ea	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 22,000.00	1,213.00	\$ 6,065.00	2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	3,287.00	\$ 16,435.00	\$ 1,213.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,662.50
	Connect to Exist. 8" Waterline	7.00	Ea.	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 23,800.00	1,215.00	\$ 8,505.00	4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	3,394.00	\$ 23,758.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,801.13
	Connect to Exist. 10" Waterline	1.00	Ea	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	1,220.00	\$ 1,220.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	5,040.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 3,770.00
	Connect to Exist. 12" Waterline	4.00	Ea	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 26,400.00	1,225.00	\$ 4,900.00	5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	5,527.00	\$ 22,108.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 3,894.00
	6" Gate Valve & Box - Installation	4.00	Ea	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 2,560.00	364.00	\$ 1,456.00	1,900.00	\$ 7,600.00	600.00	\$ 2,400.00	3,080.00	\$ 12,320.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 956.75
	8" Gate Valve & Box - Installation	25.00	Ea	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 19,750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 18,750.00	365.00	\$ 9,125.00	2,850.00	\$ 71,250.00	700.00	\$ 17,500.00	3,080.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 1,141.88
	12" Gate Valve & Box - Installation	7.00	Ea	\$ 50.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 6,720.00	404.25	\$ 2,829.75	5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	800.00	\$ 5,600.00	3,961.00	\$ 27,727.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,684.41
	Thrust Blocking	20.00	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	241.00	\$ 4,820.00	300.00	\$ 6,000.00	200.00	\$ 4,000.00	910.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 338.88
	Concrete Deadman	2.00	CY	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	382.50	\$ 765.00	500.00	\$ 1,000.00	500.00	\$ 1,000.00	3,059.00	\$ 6,118.00	\$ 382.50	\$ 3,059.00	\$ 1,128.94

SOUTH COBB DRIVE WATER LINE
RFQ 21-003
8/26/2020
BID TABULATION

Concrete Valve Marker	36.00	Ea	\$	50.00	\$	1,800.00	\$	50.00	\$	1,800.00	\$	79.00	\$	2,844.00	\$	120.00	\$	4,320.00	91.00	\$	3,276.00	100.00	\$	3,600.00	50.00	\$	1,800.00	140.00	\$	5,040.00	\$	50.00	\$	140.00	\$	85.00	
Misc. Iron Fittings (12"Dia. and less) - Installation	19,400.00	Lbs	\$	0.50	\$	9,700.00	\$	0.01	\$	194.00	\$	1.00	\$	19,400.00	\$	2.00	\$	38,800.00	4.25	\$	82,450.00	5.00	\$	97,000.00	2.00	\$	38,800.00	19.00	\$	368,600.00	\$	0.01	\$	19.00	\$	4.22	
1" Service Tap (8" main) - Installation	15.00	Ea.	\$	350.00	\$	5,250.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	180.00	\$	2,700.00	\$	700.00	\$	10,500.00	191.00	\$	2,865.00	400.00	\$	6,000.00	800.00	\$	12,000.00	652.00	\$	9,780.00	\$	180.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	534.13	
1" Service Tap (12" main) - Installation	3.00	Ea.	\$	350.00	\$	1,050.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	180.00	\$	540.00	\$	700.00	\$	2,100.00	212.00	\$	636.00	400.00	\$	1,200.00	900.00	\$	2,700.00	3,276.00	\$	9,828.00	\$	180.00	\$	3,276.00	\$	877.25	
1.5" Service Tap (8" main) - Installation	4.00	Ea.	\$	485.00	\$	1,940.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	200.00	\$	800.00	\$	700.00	\$	2,800.00	191.00	\$	764.00	450.00	\$	1,800.00	1,000.00	\$	4,000.00	805.00	\$	3,220.00	\$	191.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	666.38	
2.5" Service Tap (8" main) - Installation	2.00	Ea.	\$	850.00	\$	1,700.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	330.00	\$	660.00	\$	700.00	\$	1,400.00	212.00	\$	424.00	500.00	\$	1,000.00	1,500.00	\$	3,000.00	1,487.00	\$	2,974.00	\$	212.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	1,009.88	
1" Service Line - Installation	400.00	LF	\$	20.00	\$	8,000.00	\$	18.00	\$	7,200.00	\$	38.00	\$	15,200.00	\$	44.00	\$	17,600.00	28.00	\$	11,200.00	25.00	\$	10,000.00	40.00	\$	16,000.00	13.00	\$	5,200.00	\$	13.00	\$	44.00	\$	28.25	
1.5" Service Line - Installation	90.00	LF	\$	20.00	\$	1,800.00	\$	28.00	\$	2,520.00	\$	41.00	\$	3,690.00	\$	44.00	\$	3,960.00	28.50	\$	2,565.00	60.00	\$	5,400.00	40.00	\$	3,600.00	27.00	\$	2,430.00	\$	20.00	\$	60.00	\$	36.06	
2.5" Service Line - Installation	35.00	LF	\$	20.00	\$	700.00	\$	62.00	\$	2,170.00	\$	53.00	\$	1,855.00	\$	44.00	\$	1,540.00	30.00	\$	1,050.00	75.00	\$	2,625.00	40.00	\$	1,400.00	178.00	\$	6,230.00	\$	20.00	\$	178.00	\$	62.75	
3/4" Cap - Installation	9.00	Ea	\$	50.00	\$	450.00	\$	150.00	\$	1,350.00	\$	130.00	\$	1,170.00	\$	200.00	\$	1,800.00	61.00	\$	549.00	120.00	\$	1,080.00	200.00	\$	1,800.00	1,057.00	\$	9,513.00	\$	50.00	\$	1,057.00	\$	246.00	
1" Cap - Installation	2.00	Ea	\$	50.00	\$	100.00	\$	175.00	\$	350.00	\$	130.00	\$	260.00	\$	200.00	\$	400.00	72.75	\$	145.50	120.00	\$	240.00	300.00	\$	600.00	4,685.00	\$	9,370.00	\$	50.00	\$	4,685.00	\$	716.59	
1.5" Cap - Installation	4.00	Ea	\$	50.00	\$	200.00	\$	200.00	\$	800.00	\$	130.00	\$	520.00	\$	200.00	\$	800.00	73.00	\$	292.00	120.00	\$	480.00	300.00	\$	1,200.00	1,638.00	\$	6,552.00	\$	50.00	\$	1,638.00	\$	338.88	
2.5" Cap - Installation	4.00	Ea	\$	50.00	\$	200.00	\$	250.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	130.00	\$	520.00	\$	200.00	\$	800.00	73.25	\$	293.00	120.00	\$	480.00	500.00	\$	2,000.00	1,544.00	\$	6,176.00	\$	50.00	\$	1,544.00	\$	358.41	
Connect to Ex 5/8" Service Meter	15.00	Ea	\$	650.00	\$	9,750.00	\$	650.00	\$	9,750.00	\$	540.00	\$	8,100.00	\$	850.00	\$	12,750.00	196.75	\$	2,951.25	600.00	\$	9,000.00	200.00	\$	3,000.00	1,653.00	\$	24,795.00	\$	196.75	\$	1,653.00	\$	667.47	
Connect to Ex 1" Service Meter	8.00	Ea	\$	750.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	700.00	\$	5,600.00	\$	540.00	\$	4,320.00	\$	1,300.00	\$	10,400.00	244.50	\$	1,956.00	700.00	\$	5,600.00	200.00	\$	1,600.00	1,994.00	\$	15,952.00	\$	200.00	\$	1,994.00	\$	803.56	
Connect to Ex 1.5" Service Meter	4.00	Ea	\$	1,250.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	1,600.00	\$	6,400.00	\$	860.00	\$	3,440.00	\$	1,300.00	\$	5,200.00	293.50	\$	1,174.00	1,000.00	\$	4,000.00	300.00	\$	1,200.00	2,429.00	\$	9,716.00	\$	293.50	\$	2,429.00	\$	1,129.06	
Connect to Ex 2" Service Meter	2.00	Ea	\$	1,950.00	\$	3,900.00	\$	3,200.00	\$	6,400.00	\$	1,600.00	\$	3,200.00	\$	1,300.00	\$	2,600.00	297.50	\$	595.00	1,500.00	\$	3,000.00	400.00	\$	800.00	2,835.00	\$	5,670.00	\$	297.50	\$	3,200.00	\$	1,635.31	
Connect to Ex 6" Service Meter	3.00	Ea	\$	2,750.00	\$	8,250.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	10,500.00	\$	1,400.00	\$	4,200.00	\$	1,700.00	\$	5,100.00	587.00	\$	1,761.00	3,500.00	\$	10,500.00	1,000.00	\$	3,000.00	2,257.00	\$	6,771.00	\$	587.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	2,086.75	
Pressure Grout Existing Waterline (Abandoned)	450.00	CY	\$	125.00	\$	56,250.00	\$	70.00	\$	31,500.00	\$	1.00	\$	450.00	\$	250.00	\$	112,500.00	605.50	\$	272,475.00	300.00	\$	135,000.00	275.00	\$	123,750.00	924.00	\$	415,800.00	\$	1.00	\$	924.00	\$	318.81	
Erosion Control Items																																					
Construction Exit Co	2.00	Ea	\$	750.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	2,200.00	\$	4,400.00	1,900.00	\$	3,800.00	750.00	\$	1,500.00	2,000.00	\$	4,000.00	1,715.00	\$	3,430.00	\$	750.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	1,664.38	
Sediment Barrier Sd1-NS	8,900.00	LF	\$	1.85	\$	16,465.00	\$	1.50	\$	13,350.00	\$	3.00	\$	26,700.00	\$	1.65	\$	14,685.00	4.75	\$	42,275.00	2.50	\$	22,250.00	3.00	\$	26,700.00	3.00	\$	26,700.00	\$	1.50	\$	4.75	\$	2.66	
Sediment Barrier Sd1-S	3,750.00	LF	\$	3.05	\$	11,437.50	\$	3.50	\$	13,125.00	\$	4.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	2.50	\$	9,375.00	5.25	\$	19,687.50	3.75	\$	14,062.50	4.00	\$	15,000.00	3.00	\$	11,250.00	\$	2.50	\$	5.25	\$	3.63	
Inlet Protection Sd2-F	3.00	Ea	\$	125.00	\$	375.00	\$	200.00	\$	600.00	\$	360.00	\$	1,080.00	\$	400.00	\$	1,200.00	167.00	\$	501.00	125.00	\$	375.00	300.00	\$	900.00	210.00	\$	630.00	\$	125.00	\$	400.00	\$	235.88	
Curb Inlet Protection Sd2-P	12.00	Ea	\$	125.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	150.00	\$	1,800.00	\$	240.00	\$	2,880.00	\$	260.00	\$	3,120.00	140.00	\$	1,680.00	125.00	\$	1,500.00	300.00	\$	3,600.00	175.00	\$	2,100.00	\$	125.00	\$	300.00	\$	189.38	
Outlet Protection (St) (Rip Rap) (Min. 3-ft. thick, see dimension on plans)	41.00	SY	\$	25.00	\$	1,025.00	\$	90.00	\$	3,690.00	\$	160.00	\$	6,560.00	\$	73.00	\$	2,993.00	158.50	\$	6,498.50	55.00	\$	2,255.00	100.00	\$	4,100.00	118.00	\$	4,838.00	\$	25.00	\$	160.00	\$	97.44	
Checkdam Cd (Hay Bale)	30.00	Ea.	\$	75.00	\$	2,250.00	\$	100.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	10.00	\$	300.00	\$	240.00	\$	7,200.00	160.00	\$	4,800.00	220.00	\$	6,600.00	200.00	\$	6,000.00	311.00	\$	9,330.00	\$	10.00	\$	311.00	\$	164.50	
Checkdam Cd (Rock)	20.00	Ea.	\$	250.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	150.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	300.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	520.00	\$	10,400.00	850.00	\$	17,000.00	150.00	\$	3,000.00	400.00	\$	8,000.00	392.00	\$	7,840.00	\$	150.00	\$	850.00	\$	376.50	
Disturbed Area Stabilization Ds1 (Mulch Only)	27,000.00	SY	\$	0.30	\$	8,100.00	\$	0.20	\$	5,400.00	\$	0.35	\$	9,450.00	\$	0.17	\$	4,590.00	0.25	\$	6,750.00	0.50	\$	13,500.00	0.20	\$	5,400.00	1.40	\$	37,800.00	\$	0.17	\$	1.40	\$	0.42	
Disturbed Area Stabilization Ds2 (Temporary Seeding)	27,000.00	SY	\$	0.20	\$	5,400.00	\$	0.01	\$	270.00	\$	0.45	\$	12,150.00	\$	0.25	\$	6,750.00	0.35	\$	9,450.00	0.50	\$	13,500.00	0.20	\$	5,400.00	0.70	\$	18,900.00	\$	0.01	\$	0.70	\$	0.33	
Disturbed Area Stabilization Ds3 (Permanent Seeding)	23,000.00	SY	\$	0.55	\$	12,650.00	\$	1.20	\$	27,600.00	\$	1.00	\$	23,000.00	\$	0.30	\$	6,900.00	0.50	\$	11,500.00	0.50	\$	11,500.00	0.50	\$	11,500.00	1.00	\$	23,000.00	\$	0.30	\$	1.20	\$	0.69	
NPDES Inspections & Monitoring	6.00	Month	\$	750.00	\$	4,500.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	550.00	\$	3,300.00	\$	300.00	\$	1,800.00	389.00	\$	2,334.00	600.00	\$	3,600.00	800.00	\$	4,800.00	1,173.00	\$	7,038.00	\$	300.00	\$	1,173.00	\$	695.25	
Cash Allowance																																					
Owner's Contingency	1.00	LS			\$	100,000.00			\$	100,000.00			\$	100,000.00			\$	100,000.00	100,000.00	\$	100,000.00	100,000.00	\$	100,000.00	100,000.00	\$	100,000.00	100,000.00	\$	100,000.00	\$	100,000.00	\$	100,000.00	\$	100,000.00	
Rock Removal Allowance	1.00	LS			\$	7,500.00			\$	7,500.00			\$	7,500.00			\$	7,500.00	7,500.00	\$	7,500.00	7,500.00	\$	7,500.00	7,500.00	\$	7,500.00	7,500.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	7,500.00	
TOTAL			\$			1,057,007.50	\$			1,310,617.50	\$			1,444,777.00	\$			1,673,116.00	\$			1,675,750.50	\$			2,356,390.00	\$			3,824,769.00							

ALTERNATE BID

Waterline Items			KM Davis Contracting Co		Unity Construction		RDJE, Inc		CMES, Inc		Helix Group Inc.		Construction 57 Inc.		Site Engineering Inc.		GS Construction Inc		BID STATISTICS		
6" DIP (Class 51, 4-ft. Std. Bury) - <i>Materials</i>	60.00	LF	\$ 19.35	\$ 1,161.00	\$ 16.57	\$ 994.20	\$ 16.50	\$ 990.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,320.00	18.01	\$ 1,080.60	50.00	\$ 3,000.00	20.00	\$ 1,200.00	22.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 23.05
8" DIP (Class 51, 4-ft. Std. Bury) - <i>Materials</i>	7,100.00	LF	\$ 27.95	\$ 198,445.00	\$ 23.75	\$ 168,625.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 163,300.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 227,200.00	26.16	\$ 185,736.00	60.00	\$ 426,000.00	27.00	\$ 191,700.00	32.00	\$ 227,200.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 31.48
10" DIP (Class 51, 4-ft. Std. Bury) - <i>Materials</i>	20.00	LF	\$ 36.35	\$ 727.00	\$ 31.13	\$ 622.60	\$ 31.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 820.00	33.89	\$ 677.80	100.00	\$ 2,000.00	35.00	\$ 700.00	43.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 43.92
12" DIP (Class 51, 4-ft. Std. Bury) - <i>Materials</i>	3,100.00	LF	\$ 46.35	\$ 143,685.00	\$ 40.23	\$ 124,713.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 120,900.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 161,200.00	43.10	\$ 133,610.00	85.00	\$ 263,500.00	44.00	\$ 136,400.00	53.00	\$ 164,300.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 50.34
Fire Hydrant Assembly (Anchor to Fitting) - <i>Materials</i>	1.00	Ea	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,501.64	\$ 3,501.64	\$ 3,234.00	\$ 3,234.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	3,091.32	\$ 3,091.32	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	3,780.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,155.87
Fire Hydrant Assembly (8" Main) - <i>Materials</i>	11.00	Ea	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 39,325.00	\$ 3,226.63	\$ 35,492.93	\$ 3,234.00	\$ 35,574.00	\$ 4,075.00	\$ 44,825.00	3,923.60	\$ 43,159.60	4,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	3,400.00	\$ 37,400.00	4,145.00	\$ 45,595.00	\$ 3,226.63	\$ 4,145.00	\$ 3,697.40
Fire Hydrant Assembly (12" Main) - <i>Materials</i>	6.00	Ea	\$ 4,035.00	\$ 24,210.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 21,840.00	\$ 3,658.00	\$ 21,948.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 27,600.00	4,149.50	\$ 24,897.00	4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	3,800.00	\$ 22,800.00	4,677.00	\$ 28,062.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 4,677.00	\$ 4,069.94
6" Gate Valve & Box - <i>Materials</i>	4.00	Ea	\$ 775.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 701.08	\$ 2,804.32	\$ 762.00	\$ 3,048.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	904.81	\$ 3,619.24	1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	725.00	\$ 2,900.00	903.00	\$ 3,612.00	\$ 701.08	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 908.86
8" Gate Valve & Box - <i>Materials</i>	25.00	Ea	\$ 1,165.00	\$ 29,125.00	\$ 1,050.90	\$ 26,272.50	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 27,625.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 36,250.00	1,320.94	\$ 33,023.50	1,800.00	\$ 45,000.00	1,080.00	\$ 27,000.00	1,351.00	\$ 33,775.00	\$ 1,050.90	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,290.36
12" Gate Valve & Box - <i>Materials</i>	7.00	Ea	\$ 2,215.00	\$ 15,505.00	\$ 1,996.93	\$ 13,978.51	\$ 2,022.00	\$ 14,154.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 18,900.00	2,435.60	\$ 17,049.20	3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	2,100.00	\$ 14,700.00	2,568.00	\$ 17,976.00	\$ 1,996.93	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,379.69
Misc. Iron Fittings (12"Dia. and less) - <i>Materials</i>	19,400.00	Lbs	\$ 4.55	\$ 88,270.00	\$ 4.26	\$ 82,644.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 87,300.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 58,200.00	4.16	\$ 80,704.00	5.00	\$ 97,000.00	4.25	\$ 82,450.00	1.70	\$ 32,980.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 5.00	\$ 3.93
TOTAL			\$ 546,803.00		\$ 481,488.70		\$ 478,693.00		\$ 581,305.00		\$ 526,648.26		\$ 935,500.00		\$ 520,650.00		\$ 559,460.00				
			\$ 1,603,810.50		\$ 1,792,106.20		\$ 1,923,470.00		\$ 2,254,421.00		\$ 2,202,398.76		\$ 2,916,212.50		\$ 2,877,040.00		\$ 4,384,229.00				